NCSPHS AMENDMENT

The Neighborhoods, Community Services, Public Health & Safety Committee offers the following amendment to File No. 2019-645:

- (1) On page 2, line 15, strike "\$180,000" and insert "\$270,000.00 (\$90,000 for FY 18/19 + \$180,000 for FY 19/20 which includes \$90,000 for annual contract and \$90,000 for Boater Speed Zone Compliance Study)";
- (2) On page 2, line 22, strike "additional" and insert "revised"; and
- (3) On page 3, line 3, <u>strike</u> "On File" and <u>insert</u> "in the document Revised On File, labeled as "Revised On File, 1st Amd to Agmt, September 30, 2019 NCSPHS"";
- (4) Remove **On File** and replace with **Revised On File** attached hereto, which attaches the Revised First Amendment to the Jacksonville University Contract;
- (5) On **page 1, line 1,** amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.
- (6) Form Approved:

(7)

/s/ Susan C. Grandin

Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By: Susan C. Grandin

 ${\tt GC-\#1308619-v3-2019-645_NCSPHS_Amd.docx}$